20 Master Appliance Corp. • 2420 18th St. • Racine, WI 53403 • Phone 800-558-9413 • Fax 262-633-9745
Ultratorch® UT-100 & UT-100-TC
Butane-powered soldering iron, flameless heat tool and torch
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
UT-100-TC Includes Ultratorch, three Ultratip soldering tips:
70-01-02, 70-01-05, 70-01-11, hot air tip: 70-01-52,
shrink attachment: 70-01-55, hot knife: 70-01-16,
torch ejector 70-07TU, open end wrench, ejector,

and chrome plating for long life and high thermal conductivity
n Ultratips are manufactured using a patented process which produces
uniform iron and chrome plating thickness
n Ultratip® soldering tips feature leading-edge combustion
chamber/exhaust port design
n All tips pre-tinned with lead-free solder
n Optional tips interchangeable between all UT-100 & UT-100Si models
17www.masterappliance.com • sales@masterappliance.com
High Performance Ultratip® Technology
Longer tip life, superior thermal conductivity
Ultratorch® UT-35
Economical, butane-powered, 3-in-1 soldering iron, flameless heat tool & torch
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
60P-1 .2mm needle preheat soldering tip
60P-1C 1mm tapered needle preheat soldering tip
60P-1.2D 1.2mm chisel preheat soldering tip
60P-1.6D 1.6mm chisel preheat soldering tip
60P-0.5B .5mm needle preheat soldering tip
60-02 Protective cap (standard)
60-07U Ejector unit
60-14 Knurled cap nut

n Equivalent to a 20-60 watt electric soldering iron
n Built-in window indicates fuel level
n Refill with Master Ultratane Butane for best performance (page 29)
n Use to pinpoint heat, remove surface mount components, repair
vinyl, heat shrink tubing, solder & desolder, spot dry, strip
insulation with hot knife and more
NOTE:  Users should independently evaluate the
suitability of the product for their application.
Specifications
n Soldering Tip Temp.: 932°F (500°C) max  n Hot Air Tip Temp.: 1200°F (650°C) max  n Torch Tip
Temp.: 2370°F (1300°C) max  n Equivalent to 20 to 60 Watt Electric Iron  n Operating Time: approx
60 min.  n Fuel Tank Capacity: .4 fl. Oz. (12cc)  n Dimensions: 7.3” L (185mm) w/o cap
n Net Weight: 2.6 oz.  n Shipping Weight: 1 lb.  n Shipped Empty
60-01-52
60P-1 60-01-01
60P-1C 60-01-02
60P-1.2D 60-01-03
60P-11.6D 60-01-04
60P-0.5B 60-01-52
60-02 70-01-55
60-07U 113-01-10
60-14 60P-K
60-01-02 tip